503958333 08/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4004988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	08/01/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHT PRESCRIPTIONS INNOVATORS, LLC
Street Address:	2400 LINCOLN AVE.
City:	ALTADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91001
Name:	STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 2-9-13 NAKAMEGURO, MEGURO-KU
Street Address:	2-9-13 NAKAMEGURO, MEGURO-KU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8251560
Patent Number:	8556480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)748-5915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027485907

Email: mkishimoto@kviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KENEALY VAIDYA LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST3001-0242
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. KENEALY
SIGNATURE:	/david j. kenealy/

PATENT 503958333 REEL: 039418 FRAME: 0813

DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=ST3001-0242 and ST3001-0242CON#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039418 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this _	13†	day of	August	_, 2016 by <u>Stan</u> ley	Electric Co.,
Ltd., a corporation of Japan whose post	office addres	s is 2-9-13	, Nakameguro	, Meguro-ku, Tok	vo 153-8636
JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assig	nor) in favor	of both Li	glit Prescription	ons Innovators, LL	.C, a
corporation of California, whose post of	fice address	is 2400 Lir	coln Ave. Alt	adena, CA 91001	USA and
Stanley Electric Co., Ltd., a corporation					
ku, Tokyo 153-8636 JAPAN (both here					,6

WHEREAS Joint Assignees desire to acquire and jointly and equally own 100% of the shares, and Assignor desires to transfer such right, title, and interest that Assignor owns, in and to the following two U.S. Patents:

VEHICLE HEADLIGHT

U.S. Patent No. 8,251,560 issued on August 28, 2012; and U.S. Patent No. 8,556,480 issued on October 15, 2013.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and sets over unto the Joint Assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, (a) all right, title, and interest in and to these two Patents, and all divisions, re-examinations, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all reissues and all rights to claim priority thereof, and (c) any and all causes of action that Assignor may own in connection with any rights in and to the Patents in the United States, whether such cases are pre-existing or arise after the date of this Assignment; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent that claim priority or re-issue from, or are a result of re-examination or post grant review of the Patents, to Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, such that Joint Assignees each jointly and equally own an undivided interest and 100% share of the Patents;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting these Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this Patents in said Joint Assignees, their successors or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these Patents in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns.

WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the below written date.

Tsuyoshi Maruyama

General Manager Intellectual Property Department

name

for Assignor

RECORDED: 08/12/2016

Stanley Electric Co., Ltd.

DATE: August 1st, 2016

KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

PATENT

REEL: 039418 FRAME: 0815